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uly 9, 2021 Galloway Township Page No: 1

09:56 AM Received P.0, Batch Listing By vendor Id
Revd Batch Id Range: KM to LM Revd Date Start: 06/16/21  End: 07/13/21 Report Format: Detail
Vendor Contract
Revd Date Batch Id PO #  Item Description Amount  Charge Account Invoice Number
Description

ACTIO004 ACTION UNIFORM CO, LLC
06/21/21 K 21-01350 2 INITIAL ISSUE §31.00 1-01-25-240-212-213 36387
Police Personnel Uniforms

AMERI027 AMER.FIDELITY ADMIN,SVCS.LLC
06/21/21 Km 21-01280 2 TIME& ELIGIBILITY SERVICE 2021 123.25 1-01-20-130-121-215 52238
Finance Professional

BILLOOOL BILLOWS ELECTRIC SUPPLY CO
06/21/21 «M 21-00397 5 OPEN; ELECTRICAL SUPPLIES 199.02 1-07-55-502-352-208 §280573-00
Util Sys Maint Maint, & Repair

CATEROOL CATERINA SUPPLY, INC.
06/21/21 KM 21-01024 1 OPEN PURCHASES 1,710.25 1-07-55-502-352-252 191787
Util Sys Maint Const/Maint

CATERO01 CATERINA SUPPLY, INC.
06/21/21 Km 21-01134 1 OPEN PURCHASES 1,584.00 1-07-55-502-352-208 191880
Util Sys Maint Maint. & Repair

CHARLOO2 CHARLIE DELROSS PLUMBING
06/21/21 xm 21-01304 1 HOT WATER HEATER FOR LAKE 900.00  T-30-56-850-000-003 19418
Reserve for General Liability

CMEASO0S CME ASSOCIATES
06/21/21 M 20-01632 16 CENTER DESIGNATION 115.00  0-01-21-180-000-215 0282972
PLANNING BOARD Professional

CMEASO05 CME ASSOCIATES
06/21/21 KM 21-01086 2 Redevelop plan-Healing Essent 1,092.50 D-01445 0282974
Healing Essentials ReDevelop.

(MEASOOS CME ASSOCIATES
06/21/21 KM 21-01087 3 redevelop plan-blue water 1,437.50 D-01443 0282973
Bluewater/Amazon Redevelopment

COLONOO1 COLONIAL ELECTRIC SUPPLY CO
06/21/21 KM 21-00064 12 OPEN; PURCHASES 137.08  1-07-55-502-352-208 14018868
-Util Sys Maint Maint. & Repair

COOKDOD JENNA M. COOK, ESQUIRE
06/21/21 21-00106 5 TWP.ALT.PROSECUTOR FEES 2021 500.00 1-01-25-275-000-100
PROSECUTORS EXPENSES

GALLOD04 GALLOWAY ACE HARDWARE
06/21/21 KM 21-01077 1 GFI TESTERS FOR INPECTIONS 35.96  1-01-22-195-261-219 k07640/1
Const official Expendable Supp

_ JETVAQOL JET VAC EQUIPMENT, LLC
06/21/21 KM 21-01128 1 REPAIR TO VIDEO UNIT 1,600.00 1-07-55-502-352-208 0000001440
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Util Sys Maint Maint. & Repair

JUANLOOS JUAN A. LEONOR
06/21/21 KM 21-00247 6 south jersey interpreters 150.00  1-01-33-490-000-215 108
MUNICIPAL CRT Professional

LASASO01 DAVID LASASSA
06/21/2t K 21-01348 1 REIMBURSE DAMAGED UNIFORM 03.00 1-01-25-240-212-213
Police Personnel uniforms

NAPAVOOL NAPA VAL U AUTO PARTS
06/21/21 KM 21-00076 5 OPEN; PURCHASES 80.70  1-07-55-502-352-254 050843
Util Sys Maint Parts/Replacemt

OCCUPO03 OHD, INC.

06/21/21 KM 21-01124 1 ANNUAL CALIBRATION/TESTING 885.00  1-07-55-502-352-208 76101
Util Sys Maint Maint. & Repair
06/21/21 Km 21-01124 2 ANNUAL CALIBRATION/TESTING 185.00  1-07-55-502-351-207 76101

Util Admin Postage
P.0. Total: 1,070.00

POTTEQOL POTTER & PARSONS INC
06/21/21 u 21-01122 1 OPEN PURCHASES 5,500.00 1-07-55-502-352-208 E-7463
Util Sys Maint Maint. & Repair

QBESPOOL QBE SPECTIALTY INSURANCE CO
06/21/21 KM 2101333 1 CLATM #M-2024- LAWRENCE 1,959.00 T1-30-56-850-000-003
Reserve for General Liability

SETHKDO0S SETH K. SHAINE, ESQ.
06/21/21 KM 21-01364 1 TWP PUBLIC DEFENDER FEES 2021 500.00 T-30-56-850-000-007
Reserve for Public Defender

THEWAQOL THE WASH AT GALLOWAY, LLC
06/21/21 xm 21-01259 1 CAR WASHES 650.00  1-01-25-240-212-220 0621EXPRESS
Police Personnel Non Target Vehicle

WBMASO0L W.B. MASON CO INC

06/21/21 ™ 21-01296 1 DEPT SUPPLIES 316.36  1-07-55-502-351-209 220680196
Util Admin Office Equip
06/21/21 M 21-01296 2 DEPT SUPPLIES 316.35  1-01-26-300-000-204 220680196
PUBLIC WRKS Office Supp/sta
P.0. Total: 632.71
Total for Batch: KM 20,600.97

Total for Date: 06/21/21  Total for A1l Batches: 20,600.97

ACTI0004 ACTION UNIFORM €O, LLC
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06/23/21 KM 21-00381 1 OPEN PO / UNIFORMS 356.00 1-01-25-625-233-213 36511
Fire Uniforms
ACTIVO01 ACTIVE 911 INC
06/23/21 21-01475 1 ACTIVE 911 / FIRE PAGERS 534.00 1-01-25-625-233-212 302158
Fire Taxes,Fees Chg
ATLANO3S ATLANTIC CO UTILITIES AUTHORLT
06/23/21 K 21-01242 1 6' Recycled Memorial Bench 685.41 (C-24-56-850-000-021 03-01760195
Patriots Lake
CAMPBO04 CAMPBELL SUPPLY COMPANY
06/23/21 KM 21-00907 5 EMERGENCY APPARATUS REPAIRS 70115  1-01-25-625-233-210 R112005017:01
Fire vehicle Maint
CAMPROO4 CAMPBELL SUPPLY COMPANY
06/23/21 KM 21-01431 1 APPARATUS REPAIRS 187.25 1-01-25-625-233-210 R112005009: 01
Fire vehicle Maint
06/23/21 KM 21-01431 2 APPARATUS REPAIRS 464,70  1-01-25-625-233-210 R112005008: 01
Fire vehicle Maint
P.0. Total: 651.95
CMEASO0S CME ASSOCIATES
06/23/21 KM 20-01255 15 ENGINEERING NEW BLDG / CARTON 230.00  0-07-55-512~000-001 0282759
Capital Outlay
(MEASDOS CME ASSOCIATES
06/23/21 KM 20-01580 21 2021 ROAD IMPROVEMENTS DESIGN 460.00  C-04-55-976-000-999 0282761
Section 20 Exp
(MEASO0S CME ASSOCIATES
06/23/21 KM 20-02711 12 SECOND AVE CONSTRUCTION MGT 3,256.25  C-04-55-972-000-999 0282760
Section 20 Exp
(MEASO05 CME ASSOCIATES
06/23/21 20-02712 9 TARTAGLIO PARK SOCCER CONSTR 353.75  0-01-44-902-000-000 0282758
Improv. to Municipal Buildings/Property
CMEASO05 CME ASSOCIATES
06/23/21 KM 21-00233 4 OPEN; PROF SVC VARIOUS PROJS 747.50  1-01-20-165-000-215 0282741
ENGINEERING Professional
(MEASOO5 CME ASSOCIATES
06/23/21 KM 21-00275 © SECOND AVENUE IMP PROJ PHASE 2 2,127.50  C-04-55-972-000-999 0262742
section 20 Exp
CONS0002 CONSOLIDATED PRODUCTS CO
06/23/21 KM 21-01180 1 (75) Trash Bin Stickers 308.00 G-02-41-770-000-701 210815
Clean Community
06/23/21 KM 21-01180 2 (125) Recycle Bin Stickers 308.00 G-02-41-701-000-299 210815

Recycling Tonnage Grant Misc.
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P.0. Total: 616.00
DASTI001 DASTI,MURPHY,MCGUCKIN,ULAKY,
06/23/21 KM 21-01471 1 tegal Fee zB 15-21 Blue Sky 90.00 p-01449 109250
28 15-21 Blue Sky Prop
06/23/21 KM 21-01471 2 Legal Fee zB 9-21 Horrocks 150.00 D-01439 109251
2B 9-21 John Horrocks
06/23/21 Kn 21-01471 3 Legal Fee zB 7-21 Kleuser Ir. 150.00 D-01437 109252
28 7-21 Mark Kleuser Jr
06/23/21 KM 21-01471 4 Legal Fee ZB 8-21 Colon 150.00 D-01438 109253
Z8 8-21 Michael Colon
06/23/21 KM 21-01471 5 Legal Fee ZB 13-21 Smith 90.00 Dp-01447 109254
ZB 13-21 Millicent Smith
06/23/21 KM 21-01471 6 Legal Fee 2B 10-21 Ricciardi 150.00 p-01441 109256
ZB 10-21 Ricciardi
06/23/21 M 21-01471 7 Legal Fee zB 14-21 Vernon 90.00 D-01448 109257
ZB 14-21 Stephen vernon
06/23/21 KM 21-01471 8 Legal Fee ZB  Gerneral 75.00 1-01-21-185-000-215 109255
Zoning Board Professional
P.0. Total: 945.00
EGGHAO0L EGG HARBOR CITY WATER DEPT
06/23/21 KN 21-00863 1 2021 HYDRANT USUAGE / S.E.H. 2,250.00 1-01-31-445-000-000 1434-0
Water
FEDERQOL FEDEX EXPRESS
06/23/21 KM 21-00158 5 POSTAGE FEES 40,68 1-01-20-100-000-207 7-402-56611
GENERAL ADMIN Postage
GRANTO07 GRANTURK EQUIPMENT CO INC
06/23/21 21-00487 1 WATER PUMP REFURE U0495 874.06 1-07-55-502-352-210 1141368-01
Utit Sys Maint vehicle Maint
06/23/21 KM 21-00487 2 WATER PUMP REFURR U495 2,810,94 1-07-55-502-352-210 1139748-D
Util Sys Maint vehicle Maint
06/23/21 KM 21-00487 3 WATER PUMP REFURB U495 4,738.24  1-07-55-502-352-210 1139748-€
Util Sys Maint vehicle Maint
06/23/21 KM 21-00487 4 WATER PUMP REFURB U495 3,125.68  1-07-55-502-352-210 1139748-C
Uti1 Sys Maint vehicle Maint
06/23/21 KM 21-00487 5 WATER PUMP REFURB U0495 2.00 1-07-55-502-352-210 1139748-E
Util Sys Maint vehicle Maint
06/23/21 KM 21-00487 6 WATER PUMP REFURB UO495 0.02 1-07-55-502-352-210 1139748-C
Util Sys Maint vehicle Maint
P.0. Total: 11,550.94
KONICO03 KONICA MINOLTA PREMIER FINANCE
06/23/21 Kkm 21-01423 1 COPIER RENTALS / JuLY 838.10 1-01-25-240-212-202 72868448
Pol Personnel Rental
06/23/21 KM 21-01423 2 COPIER RENTALS / JULY 374,18  1-01-20-130-121-202 72868448

Finance Rental
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Description
06/23/21 KM 21-01423 3 COPIER RENTALS / JULY 314,03  1-01-21-180-000-202 72868448
PLANNING BOARD Rental
06/23/21 KM 21-01423 4 COPIER RENTALS / JuLY 216.27  1-01-33-490-000-202 72868448
MUNICIPAL CRT Rental
06/23/21 KM 21-01423 5 COPIER RENTALS / JuLY 336,52 1-01-20-100-000-202 72868448
GENERAL ADMIN Rental
06/23/21 M 21-01423 6 COPIER RENTALS / JULY 190.02  1-01-20-120-000-202 72868448
TWP CLERK Rental
06/23/21 KM 21-01423 7 COPIER RENTALS / JULY 206.01  1-01-28-370-442-202 72868448
Community Services & Rec Rental
06/23/21 KM 21-01423 8 COPIER RENTALS / JULY 163.65 1-01-26-305-336-202 72868448
_ Public Ed-Enf Rental
06/23/21 KM 21-01423 9 COPIER RENTALS / JULY 196.77  1-01-20-150-000-202 72863448
TAX ASSESSMENT Rental
06/23/21 KM 21-01423 10 COPIER RENTALS / JULY 803.48  1-07-55-502-351-202 72863448
Util Admin Rental
P.0. Total: 3,638.03
PETREOQ4 PETRELLA LANDSCAPING
06/23/21 KM 21-01186 3 2021 Grass Cuts 275.00  1-01-22-200-000-299 15044
CODE ENF ADMIN Misc.
PITNEOO? PITNEY BOWES, INC.
06/23/21 Kn 21-01421 1 MAIL MACHINE RENTAL / 2ND QTR 2,004.57  1-01-20-100-000-207 3313647555
GENERAL ADMIN Postage
WITMEOD4 WITMER PUBLIC SAFETY GROUP INC
06/23/21 Kn 21-00005 1 ACCOUNTABILITY TAGS 28.00 1-01-25-625-233-219 2128306
Fire Expendable Supp
06/23/21 KM 21-00005 2 ACCOUNTABILITY TAGS 84.00 1-01-25-625-233-219 2128311
Fire Expendable Supp
06/23/21 KM 21-00005 3 ACCOUNTABILITY TAGS 98.00 1-01-25-625-233-219 2128308
Fire Expendable Supp
P.0. Total: 210.00
Total for Batch: KM 31,634.73
Total for Date: 06/23/21  Total for A1l Batches: 31,634.73
ATLANO22 ATLANTIC CITY ELECTRIC
06/25/21 LM 21-01371 1 ELECTRIC / SPORTS FLDS / JUNE 3,122.60 1-01-31-430-000-000
Electric
ATLANO35 ATLANTIC CO UTILITIES AUTHORIT
06/25/21 M 21-01222 1 6' Recycled Memorial Bench 685.41  C-24-56-850-000-021 03-01766288
Patriots Lake
BAYVIODL BAYVIEW VOL FIRE COMPANY #4
06/25/21 LM 21-01483 1 AID TO FIRE CO / BAYVIEW #4 50,000.00 1-01-25-255-000-001
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VOLUNTEER FIRE Bayview
CAMPBO04 CAMPBELL SUPPLY COMPANY
06/25/21 M 21-01431 3 APPARATUS REPAIRS 738.64  1-01-25-625-233-210 R112005019:01
Fire vehicle Maint
CASAPOOL Casa Payroll Services, LLC
06/25/21 LM 2101300 3 bi-weekly payroll 6/25/21 411,33  1-01-20-130-121-208 1108353
Finance Maint. & Repair
GERMADD2 GERMANIA VOL FIRE COMPANY #2
06/25/21 LM 21-01481 1 AID TO FIRE CO / GERMANIA #2 35,000.00 1-01-25-255-000-002
VOLUNTEER FIRE Germania
OCEANOO6 OCEANVILLE FIRE COMPANY #1
06/25/21 LM 21-01480 1 AID TO FIRE CO / OCEANVILLE #1 35,000.00 1-01-25-255-000-003
VOLUNTEER FIRE Oceanville
POMONOOB POMONA FIRE COMPANY #3
06/25/21 M 21-01482 1 AID TO FIRE CO / POMONA #3 35,000.00  1-01-25-255-000-004
VOLUNTEER FIRE Pomona
SETHKDOS SETH K. SHAINE, ESQ.
06/25/21 LM 21-01364 2 TWP PUBLIC DEFENDER FEES 2021 500.00  T-30-56-850-000-007
Reserve for Public Defender
SOUTH003 SOUTH EGG HARBOR FIRE CO #5
06/25/21 M 21-01484 1 AID TO FIRE CO / S.E.H. #5 35,000.00  1-01-25~255-000-005
VOLUNTEER FIRE So Egy Harbor
THEPROO2 THE PRESS OF ATLANTIC CITY _
06/25/21 M 21-01517 1 ANNUAL SUBSCRIPTION 315.64  1-01-20-100-000-206 1200006
GENERAL ADMIN Books, Pues etc
Total for Batch: LM 195,773.62
Total for Date: 06/25/21  Total for A1l Batches: 195,773.62
CIPPROOS CIP PROPERTIES INC.
06/28/21 LM 21-00400 5 Mattress /Box Spring Recycling 610.00 G-02-41-701-000-299 1993
Recycling Tonnage Grant Misc.
EVDUMOOL EV DUMP TRUCK SERVICE
06/28/21 M 21-01298 1 NATURE PRESERVE MATERIALS 4,900.83 E-00223 3021-450
RECREATION CONTRIBUTIONS
GALLO002 GALLOWAY TWP AMBULANCE SQUAD
06/28/21 M 21-01435 1 FOOD / EMERGENCY SERVICES 140,00 1-01-25-625-233-212 22

GALLOOG67 GALLOWAY TWP. PUBLIC SCHOOLS

Fire Taxes,Fees Chg
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06/28/21 LM 21-01319 1 SCHOOL TAXES FOR JUL-DEC 2021  2,832,514.00  1-01-55-001-000-007
Local School Taxes Payable
GREAT008 GREATER EH REGIONAL HS DIST
06/28/21 LM 21-01320 1 SCHOOL TAXES FOR JUL-DEC 2021 952,326.00  1-01-55-001-000-006
Regional School Taxes Payable
GROFF009 GROFF TRACTOR MID ATLANTIC,LLC
06/28/21 Lm 21-01095 2 DOZER RENTAL JUNE 621.97 E-00223 RSA040453-10
RECREATION CONTRIBUTIONS
MGLFOO01 MGL FORMS-SYSTEMS LLC
06/28/21 M 21-01305 1 ESTIMTED TAX BILLS 1,227.00  1-01-20-145-000-205 181161
REVENUE ADMIN Printing & Copy
PETREQ04 PETRELLA LANDSCAPING
06/28/21 M 21-01186 4 2021 Grass Cuts 220,00  1-01-22-200-000-299 15045
CODE ENF ADMIN Misc,
PITNEOO3 PITNEY BOWES SUPPLY DEPT
06/28/21 M 21-01330 1 15000 envelopes 377.25  1-01-20-145-000-204 1018390716
REVENUE ADMIN Office Supp/sta
06/28/21 M 21-01330 2 15000 envelopes 377,25  1-07-55-502-351-204 1018390716
Util admin office Supp/sta
P.0. Total: 754.50
ROXANOOL ROXANNELAVA LLC
06/28/21 LM 21-01044 1 Material Girl Recycl Project 650.00  G-02-41-701-000-299
Recycling Tonnage Grant Misc.
Total for Batch: LM 3,793,964.30
Total for Date: 06/28/21  Total for A1l Batches: 3,793,964.30
MALEY000 MALEY GIVENS
06/30/21 LM 21-00123 12 REDEVELOPMENT ATTORNEY 2021 1,015.18  1-01-20-155-000-215 18582
LEGAL SERVICES Professional
MALEY000 MALEY GIVENS
06/30/21 Lm 21-01582 1 Legal fee redevelopment Casav 294,00 p-01458 18484
Redevelopment Casav
06/30/21 LM 21-01582 2 Legal fee redevelopment Casav 523.00 ©D-01458 18540
Redevelopment Casav
06/30/21 M 21-01562 3 Legal fee redevelopment ARK 2,806.00 0-01425 18581
Redevelopment ARK Innovations
06/30/21 v 21-01582 4 Legal fee redev Healing Ess 1,428.00 D-01445 18580
Healing Essentials ReDevelop.
06/30/21 LM 21-01582 5 Legal fee redev Bluewater 3,250.00 0-01443 18578
Bluewater/Amazon Redevelopment
P.0. Total: 8,361.00 '
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MARMEOQS MARMERO LAW, LLC
06/30/21 LM 20-02529 9 LEGAL WORK FOR FORECLOSURES 4,070.16  0-01-20-155-000-302 26250
LEGAL SERVICES Liquidation TTL
MARMEQQS MARMERO LAW, LLC
06/30/21 LM 21-01224 3 LEGAL WORK FOR FORECLOSURES 90.00 1-01-20-155-000-302 26351
LEGAL SERVICES Liquidation TTL
06/30/21 Lm 21-01224 4 LEGAL WORK FOR FORECLOSURES 528.87  1-01-20-155-000-302 26251
LEGAL SERVICES Liquidation TTL
P.0. Total: 618.87
MARMEQDS MARMERO LAW, LLC
06/30/21 LM 21-01588 1 TOWNSHIP SOLICITOR FEES 2021 4,815.00 1-01-20-155-000-215 26340
LEGAL SERVICES Professional
06/30/21 LM 21-01588 2 TOWNSHIP SOLICITOR FEES 2021 40,50  H-13-56-850-000-001 26349
Reserve for Housing Trust
06/30/21 v 21-01588 3 TOWNSHIP SOLICITOR FEES 2021 720.00  T-30-56-850-000-003 26343
Reserve for General Liability
06/30/21 WM 21-01588 4 TOWNSHIP SOLICITOR FEES 2021 2,160.00 H-13-56-850-000-001 26350
Reserve for Housing Trust
06/30/21 M 21-01588 7 TOWNSHIP SOLICITOR FEES 2021 90.00  1-01-20-155-000-215 26341
LEGAL SERVICES Professional
06/30/21 LM 21-01588 8 TOWNSHIP SOLICITOR FEES 2021 615.00  1-01-20-155-000-215 26342
LEGAL SERVICES Professional
06/30/21 LM 21-01588 9 TOWNSHIP SOLICITOR FEES 2021 60.00 1-01-20-155-000-215 26344
LEGAL SERVICES Professional
06/30/21 LM 21-01588 10 TOWNSHIP SOLICITOR FEES 2021 600,00  1-01-20-155-000-215 26345
LEGAL SERVICES Professional
06/30/21 LM 21-01588 11 TOWNSHIP SOLICITOR FEES 2021 345.00  1-01-20-155-000-215 26346
LEGAL SERVICES Professional
06/30/21 LM 21-01588 12 TOWNSHIP SOLICITOR FEES 2021 300.00  1-01-20-155-000-215 26347
LEGAL SERVICES Professional
06/30/21 M 21-01588 13 TOWNSHIP SOLICITOR FEES 2021 300,00  1-01-20-155-000-215 26348
LEGAL SERVICES Professional
P.0. Total: 10,045.50
MGLFO001 MGL FORMS-SYSTEMS LLC
06/30/21 Lm 21-01498 1 MARRIAGE BINDERS 138.00  1-01-20-120-000-204 181348
TWP CLERK Office Supp/Sta
06/30/21 LM 21-01498 2 MARRIAGE BINDERS 16.00 1-01-20-120-000-207 181348
TWP CLERK Postage
P.0. Total: 154.00
SMITHOS0 LAW OFFICES OF THOMAS G. SMITH
06/30/21 M 21-01523 1 SPECIAL LEGAL COUNSEL 2021 6,080.80  1-01-20-155-000-301 4188

LEGAL SERVICES Assessor Legal
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SPRINOOS SPRINT CORPORATION
06/30/21 LM 21-01295 1 GPS VEHICLE TRACKING SYSTEM 799.40  1-01-26-300-000-202 467935605-031
PUBLIC WRKS Rental
06/30/21 LM 21-01295 2 GPS VEHICLE TRACKING SYSTEM 336,05  1-07-55-502-351-208 467935605-031
Util Admin Maint. & Repair
06/30/21 W 21-01295 3 GPS VEHICLE TRACKING SYSTEM 105.30 1-01-22-195-134-202 467935605-031

Code ENF Rental
P.0. Total: 1,240.75

TABSH00S TAB SHREDDING, INC.
06/30/21 LM 21-01500 1 OPEN P.0. SHREDDING 171.00 1-01-20-120-000-208 169584
TWP CLERK Maint. & Repair
Total for Batch: LM 31,757.26

Total for Date: 06/30/21 Total for A1l Batches: 31,757.26

ACKOBO01 AC KOBIE ELECTRIC CORP
07/01/21 M 21-00604 2 OPEN; PERFORM ELEC REPAIRS 344,00 1-01-26-310-323-215 1665
Facilities Professional

ACKOBOOL AC KOBIE ELECTRIC CORP
07/01/21 M 21-01179 1 PERFORM ELECTRICAL REPAIRS 381.57 1-01-26-310-323-215 1625
Facilities Professional

BISHOD02 BISHOP MECHANICAL SERVICES
07/01/21 LM 21-00179 6 REPAIR HVAC UNIT(S) 371.97  1-01-26-310-323-208 0000013366
Facilities Maint. & Repair

BISHO002 BISHOP MECHANICAL SERVICES

07/01/21 LM 21-00426 1 OPEN; REPAIRS TO HVAC UNITS 841.27 1-01-26-310-323-208 0000013354
Facilities Maint. & Repair
07/01/21 M 21-00426 2 OPEN: REPAIRS TO HVAC UNITS 690.00 1-01-26-310-323-208 0000013449

Facilities Maint. & Repair
P.0. Total: 1,531.27

CHARLOOL CHARLES AUCHTER EXCAVATING
07/01/21 LM 21-01231 1 GRINDING/REMOVAL OF BRUSH PILE 11,000.00 1-01-32-465-338-251 3590
' Bulk Tipping Fees

CINTAO02 CINTAS COOPERATION
07/01/21 M 21-00241 5 OPEN; FIRST AID KITS 200.46  1-01-26-310-323-219 5066586671
Facilities Expendable Supp

CINTAQ04 CINTAS CORPORATION NO.2
07/01/21 M 21-00660 3 OPEN PURCHASE 103.96  1-07-55-502-352-219 5065895107
Util Sys Maint Expendable Supp

COLONOO1 COLONIAL ELECTRIC SUPPLY CO
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07/01/21 M 21-00678 1 OPEN PURCHASES 96.35 1-07-55-502-352-254 14063121
Util Sys Maint Parts/Replacemt
GILLEQDL GILLESPIE INDUSTRIES
07/01/21 LM 21-01141 1 OPEN PURCHASES 2,200.00 1-07-55-502-352-208 40207
Util Sys Maint Maint. & Repair
HILLYO01 HILLYARD, INC
07/01/21 M 21-01178 2 CLEANING SUPPLIES 798.83 1-01-26-310-323-219 0604356557
Facilities Expendable Supp
. HOMEDDO2 HOME DEPOT CREDIT SERVICES
07/01/21 LM 21-00891 5 OPEN; SUPPLIES 15.38  1-01-26-310-323-252 8025134
Facilities Const/Maint
07/01/21 LM 21-00891 6 OPEN; SUPPLIES 20.67  1-01-26-310-323-252 5020072
Facilities Const/Maint
P.0. Total: 36.05
HUBEROOL HUBER LOCKSMITHS, INC
07/01/21 M 21-00653 5 OPEN; DOORS AND LOCKS 30.00 1-01-26-310-323-208 1106050
Facilities Maint. & Repair
MISSI001 MISSION COMMUNICATION, LLC
07/01/21 M 21-01444 1 ANNUAL SERVICE-ALARM SYSTEMS 8,337.60 1-07-55-502-351-218 1052382
Uti1 Admin Telephones
MOSSMO02 MOSSMAN'S BUS MACHINES INC
07/01/21 M 21-01362 1 4 MONTHS OF COPIER RENTAL 40.00 1-01-26-300-000-202 10526
PUBLIC WRKS Rental
07/01/21 M 21-01362 2 4 MONTHS OF COPTER RENTAL 40.00 1-01-26-300-000-202 10614
PUBLIC WRKS Rental
P.0. Total: 80.00
RWBROOOL R.W. BROWN LANDSCAPING (O, LLC
07/01/21 m 21-01314 1 OPEN: FIELD MAINTENANCE 2,389.00 1-01-26-310-324-208 9984
Grounds Maint. & Repair
07/01/21 M 21-01314 2 OPEN: FIELD MAINTENANCE 2,887.00 1-01-26-310-324-208 9985
Grounds Maint. & Repair
P.0. Total: 5,276.00
SENNPOOL GEORGE SENN'S PLUMBING CO INC
07/01/21 M 21-00080 2 OPEN; PURCHASES 80.00 1-07-55-502-352-254 007809
Util Sys Maint Parts/Replacemt
TREASQ0D TREASURER, STATE OF NEW JERSEY
07/01/21 LM 21-01302 1 STORMWATER MGT ANNUAL FEE 4,500,00 1-01-26-290-341-212 210588660
Right of way Taxes,Fees Chg
07/01/21 M 21-01302 2 STORMWATER MGT ANNUAL FEE 4,500.00 1-07-55-502-351-212 210588660

Uti1 Admin Taxes,Fees Chg
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Description
P.0. Total: 9,000.00
WHITMOOL WHITMAN
07/01/21 M 21-00784 3 WELL TESTING/SAMPLING/ANALYSIS 2,031.85 1-01-26-290-341-260 66400
STREETS & RD Right of way Landfi11 Test
Total for Batch: LM 41,899.91
Total for Date; 07/01/21  Total for All Batches: 41,899.91
ACKOBOO1 AC KOBIE ELECTRIC CORP
07/06/21 LM 21-00645 1 OPEN; ELECTRIC REPAIRS 1,347,00 1-01-26-310-324-997 1681
Grounds-GTAA Field Maint
_ ANIMAOOL GEORGE F. GARBARAVAGE
07/06/21 M 21-00933 1 ANIMAL CTRL SERVICES / 2ND QTR 3,060.00 Dp-12-56-850-000-001 2108
Dog Trust Reserve
ATLANO22 ATLANTIC CITY ELECTRIC
07/06/21 M 21-00049 6 MTHLY SECURLTY LIGHTING P.S. 192,18  1-07-55-502-351-248
Util Admin Electric
ATLANO22 ATLANTIC CITY ELECTRIC
07/06/21 v 21-01372 1 STREET LIGHTING / JUNE 14,661.32  1-01-31-435-000-000
Street Lighting
ATLANO35 ATLANTIC CO UTILITIES AUTHORIT
07/06/21 M 21-01502 2 3RD & 4TH QTR USER FEES 438,806.00  1-07-55-502-351-250 00077715
Util Admin ACUA
ATLANOG2 ATLANTIC COAST ALARM INC
07/06/21 M 21-00033 3 SENIOR CTR ALARM/FIRE MONITOR 135.00 1-01-28-370-442-212 102525SENTORS
Community Services & Rec Taxes,Fees Chg
ATLANOG2 ATLANTIC COAST ALARM INC
07/06/21 LM 21-00034 3 VETERANS PK ALARM/FIRE MONITOR 90.00 1-01-28-370-442-212 102525VETS
Community Services & Rec Taxes,Fees Chg
07/06/21 LM 21-00034 4 VETERANS PK ALARM/FIRE MONITOR 60.00 1-01-28-370-442-212 102525VETS
Community Services & Rec Taxes,Fees Chg
P.0. Total: 150.00
ATTWIO01 AT&T MOBILITY II, LLC
07/06/21 LM 21-01447 1 JUNE BILLING / MOBILE 694.53  1-01-25-240-212-202 06282021
Pol Personnel Rental
07/06/21 LM 21-01447 2 JUNE BILLING / MOBILE 497.12  1-01-25-625-233-218 06282021
Fire Telephones
07/06/21 M 21-01447 3 JUNE BILLING / MOBILE 83.48  1-01-25-252-000-202 (6282021

EMERGENCY MNMT Rental
P.0. Total: 1,275.13
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Rcvd Date Batch Id P0 #  Item Description Amount  Charge Account Invoice Number
Description
ATTWI002 AT&T MOBILITY II, LLC
07/06/21 M 21-01448 1 JUNE BILLING / MOBILE 81.10 1-01-20-100-000-202 06282021
GENERAL ADMIN Rental
07/06/21 M 21-01448 2 JUNE BILLING / MOBILE 187.05  1-01-26-300-000-202 06262021
PUBLIC WRKS Rental
07/06/21 LM 21-01448 3 JUNE BILLING / MOBILE 88.10 1-01-26-315-000-218 06262021
VEHICLE MAINT Telephones
07/06/21 LM 21-01448 4 JUNE BILLING / MOBILE 388.40  1-01-22-195-134-202 06282021
Code ENF Rental
07/06/21 LM 21-01448 5 JUNE BILLING / MOBILE 261.54  1-07-55-502-351-202 06282021
Util Admin Rental
P.0. Total: 1,026.19
(MEASO05 CME ASSOCIATES
07/06/21 LM 20-00203 17 SMITHVILLE NATURE PRESERVE 28.75 E-00223 0284209
RECREATION CONTRIBUTIONS
CMEASDOS CME ASSOCIATES
07/06/21 M 20-00204 13 PATRIOT LAKE EXPANSION 977.50  C-04-55-975-000-999 0284210
Section 20 Exp
(MEASO0S CME ASSOCIATES
07/06/21 LM 20-01255 16 ENGINEERING NEW BLDG / CARTON 4,586,25  0-07-55-512-000-001 0284211
Capital outlay
CMEASO0S CME ASSOCIATES
07/06/21 LM 20-01590 22 2021 ROAD IMPROVEMENTS DESIGN 1,753.75  C-04-55-976-000-999 0284162
Section 20 Exp
(MEASO0S CME ASSOCTATES
07/06/21 LM 20-02588 3 TAP GRANT APPLICATION WRANG 258.75  0-01-20-165-000-215 0284215
ENGINEERING Professional
(MEASO0S CME ASSOCIATES
07/06/21 LM 20-02711 13 SECOND AVE CONSTRUCTION MGT 1,185.00  ¢-04-55-972-000-999 0284212
Section 20 Exp
CMEASO0S CME ASSOCIATES
07/06/21 (N 21-00234 4 STORMWATER POLLUTION PREV PLAN §57.50  1-01-20-165-000-215 0284207
ENGINEERING Professional
CMEASQ05 CME ASSOCIATES
07/06/21 v 21-00275 7 SECOND AVENUE IMP PROJ] PHASE 2 316.25  C-04-55-972-000-999 0284213
Section 20 Exp
OMEASO05 QME ASSOCIATES
07/06/21 v 21-03297 1 2021 ROAD PROG CONSTRUCTION PH 990.00 C-04-55-976-000-999 0284214

Section 20 Exp
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Rcvd Date Batch Id PO #  Item Description Amount  Charge Account Invoice Number
Description
COMCACOR COMCAST CABLE
07/06/21 M 21-00029 6 MONTHLY INTERNET @ CORNELL 280.22  1-07-55-502-351-218 849905210216145
Util Admin Telephones
COMCAGTY COMCAST CABLE
07/06/21 M 21-01290 2 COMCAST MONTHLY CHARGES 126.00 1-01-25-625-233-212 849905210215865
Fire Taxes,Fees Chg
CONST002 CONSTELLATION NEW ENERGY INC
07/06/21 LM 21-01369 1 ELECTRIC SERVICE / JUNE 2,624.73  1-01-31-430-000-000 20564521201
Electric
CONSTO02 CONSTELLATION NEW ENERGY INC
07/06/21 LM 21-01609 1 ELECTRIC SERVICE / JUNE 1,701.99  1-01-31-430-000-000 20565055901
Electric
FORDSO0L FORD, SCOTT & ASSOCIATES, LLC
07/06/21 LM 21-01615 1 AUDITOR SERVICES 7,000.00 1-07-55-502-351-215 29610
Util Admin Professional
GESOF00L G.E. SOFTWARE INC
07/06/21 LM 21-00395 6 OPEN FOR 2021 50.00 1-07-55-502-351-202 204443
Uti1 Adwin Rental
JOHANOO3 CHRIS JCHANSEN
07/06/21 LM 21-00141 5 REIMB FOR ZOOM CONF. SUBSC. 14.99  1-01-20-100-000-215 83388924mAY
GENERAL ADMIN Professional
LAWREYNO LAW FIRM OF WILLIAM REYNOLDS
07/06/21 M 21-01594 1 TWP.PROSECUTOR FEES FOR 2021 7,885.00 1-01-25-275-000-100
PROSECUTORS EXPENSES
MAGELOOL BLOCK LINE SYSTEMS
07/06/21 M 21-01139 2 OPEN TELEPHONE CHARGES P.S. 1,348.73  1-07-55-502-351-218 492069
Uti1 Admin Telephones
NIDEPOL7 NIDEP OF SOLID & HAZ WASTE
07/06/21 M 21-01244 1 SOLID/HAZ WASTE DECALS 2,624.00 1-01-26-290-341-212 210751580
Right of way Taxes,Fees Chg
RIGGI001 RIGGINS INC.
07/06/21 M 21-00812 2 OPEN; FUEL MOTORCYCLE 9.83  1-01-31-447-000-000 BG2320323
GASOLINE
RIGGIONL RIGGINS INC.
07/06/21 Lm 21-01007 5 FUEL / VEHICLES 10,334.60  1-01-31-447-000-000 75049010
GASOLINE
07/06/21 LM 21-01007 6 FUEL / VEHICLES 10,975.34  1-01-31-447-000-000 75049104
GASOLINE

P.0. Total:

21,309.94
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RIGGI001 RIGGINS INC.
07/06/21 M 21-01617 1 FUEL / VEHICLES 10,444.37  1-01-31-447-000-000 75049577
GASOLINE

SOCIFO0S SOCTETY HILL AT GALLOWAY IT
07/06/21 LM 21-00993 1 2021 CONDO FEE SUBSIDY PROGRAM 1,579.92  H-13-56-850-000-001 SUBSIDY131
Reserve for Housing Trust

SOCIE006 SOCIETY HILL III @ GALLOWAY
07/06/21 LM 21-00994 1 2021 CONDO FEE SUBSIDY PROGRAM 1,459.92  H-13-56-850-000-001 RISICA
Reserve for Housing Trust
07/06/21 LM 21-00994 2 2021 CONDO FEE SUBSIDY PROGRAM 1,459.92  H-13-56-850-000-001 MCEWAN
Reserve for Housing Trust
P.0. Total: 2,919.84

SOUTHO07 SCUTH JERSEY GAS COMPANY
07/06/21 LM 21-01388 1 GAS SERVICE / JUNE 604.71  1-01-31-446-000-000
Natural Gas

TELWOO1 TELVUE CORPORATION
07/06/21 M 21-01041 1 3RD QUARTERLY BILLING/ GTV 1,147.11  1-01-26-305-336-208 15136
Public Ed-Enf Maint. & Repair

WASZEOO1 WASZEN BROTHERS SANITATION INC
07/06/21 LM 21-00130 7 VETERANS PARK TOILET RENTAL 90.00 1-01-28-375-000-271 30885JuLY
MAINT OF PARKS Support

WASZEQQ1 WASZEN BROTHERS SANITATION INC
07/06/21 LM 21-00421 6 TOILET RENTAL @ COMPOST SITE 90.00 1-01-26-290-341-202 30887JULY
Right of Way Rental

WASZEGO1 WASZEN BROTHERS SANITATION INC
07/06/21 LM 21-01365 1 TOILET RENTAL TARTAGLIO/SOCCER 180.00  1-01-28-375-000-271 308863uLY
MAINT OF PARKS Support
Total for Batch: LM 532,837.95

Total for Date: 07/06/21  Total for All Batches: 532,837.95

ATLAN022 ATLANTIC CITY ELECTRIC
07/07/21 Lm 21-01012 2 MONTHLY ELECTRICAL CHARGES PS 7,811.59  1-07-55-502-351-248
util Admin Electric

ATLANO22 ATLANTIC CITY ELECTRIC

07/07/21 Lm 21-01370 1 ELECTRIC SERVICE / JUNE 7,864,43  1-01-31-430-000-000
Electric

07/07/21 LM 21-01370 2 ELECTRIC SERVICE / JUNE 45.45 1-01-31-430-000-000 55001302078
Electric

P.0. Total: 7,909.88



July 9, 2021 Galloway Township Page No: 15

09:56 AM Recejved P.0. Batch Listing By vendor Id
vendor ontract
Revd Date Batch Id PO #  Item Description Amount  Charge Account Invoice Number
Description

ATLAN035 ATLANTIC CO UTILITIES AUTHORIT
07/07/21 M 21-00417 5 OPEN; RECYCLING PULL CHARGES 2,252.00 G-02-41-701-000-299 0301754395, 9802
Recycling Tonnage Grant Misc.

ATLANO35 ATLANTIC CO UTILITIES AUTHORIT

07/07/21 M 21-00418 1 RECYCLING & BULK CAN PULLS 1,160.00 1-01-32-465-337-251 0301754395, 9074
Trash Tipping Fees
07/07/21 M 21-00418 2 RECYCLING & BULK CAN PULLS 2,968.00 1-01-32-465-337-251 0301754394, 9802

Trash Tipping Fees
P.0. Total: 4,128.00

ATLANO35 ATLANTIC CO UTILITIES AUTHORIT

07/07/21 M 21-00989 3 OPEN; WASTE DISPOSAL BULK/CFC 32,00 1-01-32-465-338-251 03-01756380
Bulk Tipping Fees

07/07/21 LM 21-00989 4 OPEN; WASTE -DISPOSAL BULK/CFC 334,65 1-01-32-465-338-251 03-01754395
Bulk Tipping Fees

07/07/21 LM 21-00989 5 OPEN; WASTE DISPOSAL BULK/CFC 242,87 1-01-32-465-338-251 03-01760673
Bulk Tipping Fees

07/07/21 M 21-00989 6 OPEN; WASTE DISPOSAL BULK/CFC 214.15  1-01-32-465-338-251 03-01763989
Bulk Tipping Fees

07/07/21 LM 21-00989 7 OPEN; WASTE DISPOSAL BULK/CFC 196.52  1-01-32-465-338-251 03-01767614
Bulk Tipping Fees

07/07/21 M 21-00989 8 OPEN; WASTE DISPOSAL BULK/CFC 402,32  1-01-32-465-338-251 03-01768370
Bulk Tipping Fees

07/07/21 M 21-00989 9 OPEN; WASTE DISPOSAL BULK/CFC 392,12 1-01-32-465-338-251 03-01768371
Bulk Tipping Fees

07/07/21 M 21-00989 10 OPEN; WASTE DISPOSAL BULK/CFC 204.87  1-01-32-465-338-251 03-01769074

Bulk Tipping Fees
P.0. Total: 2,019,50

ATLANO35 ATLANTIC CO UTILITIES AUTHORIT

07/07/21 w 21-01322 1 WASTE DISPOSAL FOR TRASH 163.10  1-01-26-310-323-251 03-01756639
Facilities Tipping Fees

07/07/21 LM 21-01322 2 WASTE DISPOSAL FOR TRASH 139.52  1-01-26-310-323-251 03-01760103
Facilities Tipping Fees

07/07/21 M 21-01322 3 WASTE DISPOSAL FOR TRASH 164.41  1-01-26-310-323-251 03-01767860

_ Facilities Tipping Fees
P.0. Total: 467.03

CAMPB(04 CAMPBELL SUPPLY COMPANY

07/07/21 21-01431 4 APPARATUS REPAIRS 1,459.50 1-01-25-625-233-210 R112005006: 01
Fire vehicle Maint

07/07/21 M 21-01431 5 APPARATUS REPAIRS 1,325.89  1-01-25-625-233-210 R112004857:01
Fire vehicle Maint

07/07/21 M 21-01431 6 APPARATUS REPAIRS 662.06 1-01-25-625-233-210 R112005007:01
Fire vehicle Maint

07/07/21 M 21-01431 7 APPARATUS REPAIRS 2,255.23  1-01-25-625-233-210 R112005012:01

Fire vehicle Maint
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CMEASO05 CME ASSOCIATES
07/07/21 LM 20-01632 17 CENTER DESIGNATION 115.00  0-01-21-185-000-215 0284026
Zoning Board Professional

CMEASODS CME ASSOCIATES
07/07/21 M 21-00233 5 OPEN; PROF SVC VARIOUS PROJS 460.00  1-01-20-165-000-215 0284208
ENGINEERING Professional

CMEASOOS CME ASSOCIATES
07/07/21 M 21-01086 3 Redevelop plan-Healing Essent 287.50 D-01445 0284028
Healing Essentials ReDevelop.

CMEASO05 CME ASSOCIATES
07/07/21 LM 21-01087 4 redevelop plan-blue water 431.25 D-(1443 0284027
Bluewater/Amazon Redevelopment

CMEASO05 (ME ASSOCIATES
07/07/21 M 21-01316 1 RGC Redevelopment Plan 718.75 D-01451 0284417
RGCL, LLC Redevelopment

FLEIS003 FLEISHMAN DANIELS LAW OFF. LLC
07/07/21 M 21-00122 1 BOND COUNSEL FEES FOR 2021 714,50  1-01-20-155-000-215 43969
LEGAL SERVICES Professional

GOVPIO01 GOVPILOT

07/07/21 M 21-01493 1 2021 ANNUAL SUBSCRIPTION 800.00  1-01-26-300-000-208 1805
PUBLTC WRKS Maint. & Repair

07/07/21 m 21-01493 2 2021 ANNUAL SUBSCRIPTION 2,200.00 1-07-55-502-351-208 1805
Util Admin Maint. & Repair

07/07/21 W 21-01493 3 2021 ANNUAL SUBSCRIPTION 15,750.00  1-01-20-120-000-208 1805

TWP CLERK Maint. & Repair
P.0. Total: 18,750.00

GRANT00L GRANITE TELECOMMUNICATIONS
07/07/21 v 21-01385 1 JULY BILLING / PHONE 1,120.94 1-01-a1—440-000-000 526052778
Telephone

JASONOOL JASON PILLA TREE SPECIALIST
07/07/21 M 21-01505 1 TREE WORK / BEECH AVE 5,950.00 1-01-26-305-336-208 2312
Public Ed-Enf Maint. & Repair

MAGELOOL BLOCK LINE SYSTEMS
07/07/21 M 21-01386 1 JULY BILLING / PHONE 867.79  1-01-31-440-000-000 492063
‘Telephone

MALEYOO0 MALEY GIVENS
07/07/21 LM 21-01627 1 Legal fee redevelop. Flynn 2,111.00  D-01455 18579
Redevelopment TFC Galloway
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07/07/21 M 21-01627 2 Legal fee redevelop. JSM 583.00 D-01324 18584
JSM ReDevelopment
07/07/21 M 21-01627 3 Legal fee redevelop. RGC 294,00 D-01451 18583
RGCL, LLC Redevelopment
P.0. Total: 2,988.00
MUNIDOOL1 MUNIDEX INC
07/07/21 M 2101499 1 883.20  1-01-20-120-000-208 991360
TWP CLERK Maint. & Repair
NIDEPOZ1 NEW JERSEY DEPT OF HEALTH
07/07/21 M 21-00856 1 MONTHLY DOG REPORT 31.20  p-12-56-850-000-001
Dog Trust Reserve
POLIS003 POLISTINA & ASSOCIATES
07/07/21 M 19-01907 19 2020 CAPITAL PROGRAM 996.75  C-04-55-975-000-999 7-21-106
Section 20 Exp
POLIS003 POLISTINA & ASSOCIATES
07/07/21 N 20-00918 13 GIS SYSTEM 147.00  5-08-55-981-000-999 7-21-83
Section 20 Exp
POLIS003 POLISTINA & ASSOCIATES
07/07/21 M 21-00424 2 LAND SALES/DONATIONS 147.00 1-01-21-180-000-215 7-21-107
PLANNING BOARD Professional
POLISO03 POLISTINA & ASSOCIATES
07/07/21 21-01644 1 PROF SVC SEWER REV INV 7-21-85 833.75  E-21-56-850-000-643 7-21-85
whisper Pines Phase III Gaetano Swr Ext
POLIS003 POLISTINA & ASSOCIATES
07/07/21 M 21-01645 1 PROF SVC SEWER REV INV 7-21-86 632,50  E-21-56-850-000-645 7-21-86
0le Hansen B456 L4 Sewer Tie In
SOUTHO07 SOUTH JERSEY GAS COMPANY
07/07/21 M 21-00377 6 MONTHLY GAS CHARGES P.S. 1,153.56  1-07-55-502-351-247
Util Admin Gas
Total for Batch: LM 67,519.37
Total for Date: 07/07/21  Total for A1l Batches: 67,519.37
ADVANO13 ADVANCE AUTO PARTS
07/08/21 LM 21-00688 5 OPEN FOR VARIOUS PARTS 8.04 1-01-26-315-000-254 1892110484782
VERICLE MAINT Parts and Replacement
07/08/21 LM 21-00688 13 OPEN FOR VARIOUS PARTS 456.36  1-01-26-315-000-254 1892113262352
VEHICLE MAINT Parts and Replacement
07/08/21 M 21-00688 15 OPEN FOR VARIOUS PARTS 41,99  1-01-26-315-000-254 1892115386465
VEKICLE MAINT Parts and Replacement
07/08/21 M 21-00688 16 OPEN FOR VARIOUS PARTS 152.99  1-01-26-315-000-254 1892115586586
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VEHICLE MAINT Parts and Replacement
07/08/21 v 21-00688 17 OPEN FOR VARIOUS PARTS 16.19  1-01-26-315-000-254 1892115986698
VEHICLE MAINT Parts and Replacement
07/08/21 M 21-00688 18 OPEN FOR VARIOUS PARTS 85.99  1-01-26-315-000-254 1892115986693
VEHICLE MAINT Parts and Replacement
P.0. Total: 763.56
ADVANOL3 ADVANCE AUTO PARTS
07/08/21 M 21-01082 1 OPEN FOR VARIOUS PARTS 1,729.89  1-01-26-315-000-254 5986684-8087416
VEHICLE MAINT Parts and Replacement
ATLANOSE ATLANTICARE BEHAVIORAL HEALTH
07/08/21 M 21-01223 4 monthly billing July 2021 372.00  1-01-23-220-000-000 152
Group Insurance Plan Employee
BARKEOO7 BARKER,GELFAND,JAMES & SARVAS
07/08/21 LM 21-01642 1 LABOR NEGOTIATION COUNSEL 2021 3,842.61  1-01-20-155-000-215 5136
LEGAL SERVICES Professional
BILLOOO1 BILLOWS ELECTRIC SUPPLY CO
07/08/21 LM 21-00818 3 OPEN; ELEC SUPPLIES/FAC REPAIR 11.92  1-01-26-310-323-208 §342810-00
Facilities Maint. & Repair
CaMPBO0S CAMPBELL SUPPLY
07/08/21 LM 21-01033 2 OPEN VARIOUS PARTS / REPAIRS 195.00 1-01-26-315-000-231 R021000860: 01
VEHICLE MAINT Maint. of Equip
07/08/21 LM 21-01033 3 OPEN VARIOUS PARTS / REPAIRS 132.50  1-01-26-315-000-231 R021000903:01
VEHICLE MAINT Maint. of Equip
07/08/21 LM 21-01033 5 OPEN VARIOUS PARTS / REPAIRS 132.50  1-01-26-315-000-231 R021000911:01
VEHICLE MAINT Maint. of Equip
07/08/21 LM 21-01033 6 OPEN VARIOUS PARTS / REPAIRS 132,50  1-01-26-315-000-231 R021000941:01
VEHICLE MAINT Maint. of Equip
07/08/21 LM 21-01033 7 OPEN VARIOUS PARTS / REPAIRS 0.19 1-01-26-315-000-231 R021000922:01
VEHICLE MAINT Maint. of Equip
07/08/21 LM 21-01033 8 OPEN VARIOUS PARTS / REPAIRS 132.50  1-01-26-315-000-231 R02100949:01
VEHICLE MAINT Maint. of Equip
07/08/21 M 21-01033 9 OPEN VARIOUS PARTS / REPAIRS 95.00 1-01-26-315-000-231 R02100943:01
VEHICLE MAINT Maint. of Equip
07/08/21 LM 21-01033 10 OPEN VARTQUS PARTS / REPAIRS 95.00 1-01-26-315-000-231 R021000910: 01
VEHICLE MAINT Maint. of Equip
07/08/21 LM 21-01033 11 OPEN VARIOUS PARTS / REPAIRS 132.31  1-01-26-315-000-231 RO21000922: 01
VEHICLE MAINT Maint. of Equip
P.0. Total: 1,047.50
CASAPO01 Casa Payroll Services, LLC
07/08/21 M 21-01574 1 bi-weekly payroll 7/9/21 pp 14 413.75 1-01-20-130-121-208 1110301
Finance Maint. & Repair
CHAPMO02 CHAPMAN FORD SALES INC
07/08/21 v 21-00086 21 OPEN VARIOUS PARTS / REPAIRS 24,28 1-01-26-315-000-254 654987
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VEHICLE MAINT Parts and Replacement
07/08/21 Lm 21-00086 22 OPEN VARIOUS PARTS / REPAIRS 187.35  1-01-26-315-000-254 656066
VEHICLE MAINT Parts and Replacement
07/08/21 Lm 21-00086 23 OPEN VARIOUS PARTS / REPAIRS 110.47  1-01-26-315-000-254 657723
VEHICLE MAINT Parts and Replacement
07/08/21 Lm 21-00086 24 OPEN VARIOUS PARTS / REPAIRS 72.09  1-01-26-315-000-254 657844
VEHICLE MAINT Parts and Replacement
07/08/21 M 21-00086 25 OPEN VARIOUS PARTS / REPAIRS 55.37  1-01-26-315-000-254 658069
VEHICLE MAINT Parts and Replacement
07/08/21 LM 21-00086 26 OPEN VARIOUS PARTS / REPAIRS 65.45  1-01-26-315-000-254 658098
VEHICLE MAINT Parts and Replacement
07/08/21 LM 21-00086 27 OPEN VARIOUS PARTS / REPAIRS 500.60 1-01-26-315-000-254 058201
VEHICLE MAINT Parts and Replacement
07/08/21 M 21-00086 28 OPEN VARIOUS PARTS / REPAIRS 188.24  1-01-26-315-000-254 6568414
VEHICLE MAINT Parts and Replacement
07/08/21 LM 21-00086 29 OPEN VARIOUS PARTS / REPAIRS 51.86 1-01-26-315-000-254 6568691
VEHICLE MAINT Parts and Replacement
07/08/21 LM 21-00086 30 OPEN VARIOUS PARTS / REPAIRS 22.87 1-01-26-315-000-254 658950
VEHICLE MAINT Parts and Replacement
07/08/21 LM 21-00086 31 OPEN VARIOUS PARTS / REPAIRS 9.88 1-01-26-315-000-254 657877

VEHICLE MAINT Parts and Replacement
P.0. Total: 1,288.46

CHAPMO02 CHAPMAN FORD SALES INC

07/08/21 M 21-00178 5 OPEN VARIOUS PARTS / REPAIRS 54,81 1-07-55-502-352-210 658069-01
Util Sys Maint vehicle Maint
07/08/21 LM 21-00178 6 OPEN VARIOUS PARTS / REPAIRS 26.58 1-07-55-502-352-210 657995

Util Sys Maint vehicle Maint
P.0. Total: 81,39

CHAPMO02 CHAPMAN FORD SALES INC

07/08/21 LM 21-01529 1 OPEN VARTOUIS PARTS / REPAIRS 243.86  1-01-26-315-000-254 658681
VEHICLE MAINT Parts and Replacement
07/08/21 LM 21-01529 2 OPEN VARIOUIS PARTS / REPAIRS 361.86  1-01-26-315-000-254 658756
VEHICLE MAINT Parts and Replacement
07/08/21 LM 21-01529 3 OPEN VARICUIS PARTS / REPAIRS 260.66 1-01-26-315-000-254 658954
VEHICLE MAINT Parts and Replacement
07/08/21 LM 21-01529 4 OPEN VARIOUIS PARTS / REPAIRS 225.97  1-01-26-315-000-254 659276

VEHICLE MAINT Parts and Replacement
P,0. Total: 1,092.35

CNSBUOOL CNS ACQUISITION CORP
07/08/21 Lm 21-01140 3 SENIOR CENTER CLEANING SERVICE 1,195.00 1-01-28-370-442-996 8372
Community Services & Rec Seniors

COMCAPOL COMCAST CABLE
07/08/21 M 21-00955 3 HD FEES SUBSTATION 9.96 1-01-25-240-212-231 849905210258915
Police Personnel Maint. of Equip
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COMCAPOL COMCAST CABLE
07/08/21 LM 21-00962 3 INTERNET SUBSTATION 183.39  1-01-25-240-212-231 849905210222135
Police Personnel Maint. of Equip
. GALLOOO4 GALLOWAY ACE HARDWARE
07/08/21 M 21-00010 4 OPEN PO FOR PD SUPPLIES 3.14  1-01-25-240-212-219 K07855
Police Personnel Expendabie Supplies
GENERQDG GENERAL SALES ADMINISTRATION
07/08/21 M 21-00102 4 OPEN VARIOU PARTS / REPAIRS 505.00 1-01-26-315-000-254 111833
VEHICLE MAINT Parts and Replacement
GENTI0O1 GENTILINI CHEVROLET,LLC
07/08/21 LM 21-00079 5 OPEN VARIOUS PARTS / REPAIRS 199.16  1-01-26-315-000-254 142504
VEHICLE MAINT Parts and Replacement
07/08/21 LM 21-00079 6 OPEN VARIOUS PARTS / REPAIRS 37.87  1-01-26-315-000-254 142510
VEHICLE MAINT Parts and Replacement
07/08/21 M 21-00079 7 OPEN VARIOUS PARTS / REPAIRS 121.35  1-01-26-315-000-254 142652
VEHICLE MAINT Parts and Replacement
07/08/21 M 21-00079 8 OPEN VARIOUS PARTS / REPAIRS 443.39  1-01-26-315-000-254 142764
VEHICLE MAINT Parts and Replacement
P.0. Total: 801.77
KELLY0OB KELLY WINTHROP LLC
07/08/21 M 21-00098 4 DEER CARCASS REMOVAL 153.00  1-01-26-290-341-215 276
Right of Way Professional
KIENZ003 MARK KIENZLE
07/08/21 M 21-01414 1 REPLACE DAMANGED UNIFORMS 314.00  1-01-25-240-212-213 000025
Police Personnel Uniforms
LAUREQDL LAUREL LAWN MOWER SERVICE INC
07/08/21 M 21-00091 3 OPEN VARIOUS PARTS / REPAIRS 73.68  1-01-26-315-000-254 36698
VEHICLE MAINT Parts and Replacement
07/08/21 M 21-00091 4 OPEN VARIOUS PARTS / REPAIRS 198.51  1-01-26-315-000-254 36699
VEHICLE MAINT Parts and Replacement
07/08/21 M 21-00091 5 OPEN VARTOUS PARTS / REPAIRS 0.62 1-01-26-315-000-254 36916
VEHICLE MAINT Parts and Replacement
P.0. Total: 272.82
LILLIO01 LILLISTON CHRYSLER PLYMOUTH
07/08/21 M 21-00083 8 OPEN VARIOUS PARTS / REPAIRS 426.02  1-01-26-315-000-254 266098
VEHICLE MAINT Parts and Replacement
07/08/21 M 21-00083 9 OPEN VARIOUS PARTS / REPAIRS 300.56  1-01-26-315-000-254 266129
VEHICLE MAINT Parts and Replacement
P.0. Total: 726,58
LINCOOO1 LINCOLN FINANCIAL ADVISORS
07/08/21 M 21-01485 1 2020 LOSAP CONTRIBUTION 110,400.00  1-01-25-265-000-301 CR32730
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FIRE DEPT LOSAP
LORCO001 LORCO PETROLEUM SERVICES
07/08/21 LM 21-00216 4 OPEN RECYCLED LUBRICANTS 125.00  1-01-26-315-000-254 1518689
VEHICLE MAINT Parts and Replacement
LORDDOOL DARRIN LORD .
07/08/21 M 21-01210 1 TWP ALT PUBLIC DEF FEES 2021 500.00  T-30-56-850-000-007
Reserve for Public Defender
MCANI001 MCAND
07/08/21 M 21-01672 1 2021-2022 MEMBERSHIP 100.00  1-01-20-120-000-206 7264
TWP CLERK Books, Dues etc
07/08/21 M 21-01672 2 2021-2022 MEMBERSHIP 75.00  1-01-20-120-000-206 7265
TWP CLERK Books, Dues etc
P.0. Total: 175.00
MCCAROD? MCCARTHY TIRE & AUTOMOTIVE CTR
07/08/21 M 21-00077 6 OPEN VARIOUS TIRES / REPAIRS 240.36  1-01-26-315-000-255 19-92538
VEHICLE MAINT Tires
07/08/21 M 21-00077 7 OPEN VARTOUS TIRES / REPAIRS 90.00 1-01-26-315-000-255 19-92852
VEHICLE MAINT Tires
P.0. Total: 330.36
MCCAROD7 MCCARTHY TIRE & AUTOMOTIVE CTR
07/08/21 M 21-01227 1 OPEN VARIOUS TIRES / REPAIRS 1,931,52  1-01-26-315-000-255 19-92783
VEHICLE MAINT Tires
MIDWEODS MIDWEST MOTOR SUPPLY CO, INC.
07/08/21 M 21-01101 2 OPEN FOR VARIOUS SUPPLIES/PART 997.99  1-01-26-315-000-254 8923295
VEHICLE MAINT Parts and Replacement
MPHINOOL MPH INDUSTRIES, INC.
07/08/21 LM 21-01126 1 RADAR UNITS 4,818.22 G-02-41-745-000-000 6014853
prunk Driving Enf Grant
NAPAVOOL NAPA VAL U AUTO PARTS
07/08/21 M 21-00175 11 OPEN FOR VARIOUS PARTS 8.57 1-07-55-502-352-210 060179
Util Sys Maint vehicle Maint
07/08/21 LM 21-00175 12 OPEN FOR VARIOUS PARTS 147.14  1-07-55-502-352-210 063472
Util Sys Maint vehicle Maint
07/08/21 LM 21-00175 13 OPEN FOR VARIOUS PARTS 17,32 1-07-55-502-352-210 065600
Util Sys Maint vehicle Maint
07/08/21 M 21-00175 14 OPEN FOR VARIOUS PARTS 161.66  1-07-55-502-352-210 050162
Util Sys Maint vehicle Maint
07/08/21 W 21-00175 15 OPEN FOR VARIOUS PARTS 174.01  1-07-55-502-352-210 050169
Util Sys Maint vehicle Maint
07/08/21 M 21-00175 16 OPEN FOR VARIOUS PARTS 46.60 1-07-55-502-352-210 050177
Util Sys Maint vehicle Maint
07/08/21 Lm 21-00175 17 OPEN FOR VARIOUS PARTS 17.14  1-(7-55-502-352-210 050196
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Util Sys Maint vehicle Maint
07/08/21 M 21-00175 18 OPEN FOR VARIOUS PARTS 38.02  1-07-55-502-352-210 050251
Util Sys Maint vehicle Maint
07/08/21 Lm 21-00175 19 OPEN FOR VARIOUS PARTS 6.22 1-07-55-502-352-210 050547
Util Sys Maint vehicle Maint
07/08/21 M 21-00175 20 OPEN FOR VARIOUS PARTS 30.53  1-07-55-502-352-210 050663
Util Sys Maint vehicle Maint
07/08/21 LM 21-00175 22 OPEN FOR VARIOUS PARTS 29.24  1-07-55-502-352-210 055679, 54437

Util Sys Maint Vehicle Maint
P.0. Total: 676.45

NAPAVOOL NAPA VAL U AUTO PARTS
07/08/21 LM 21-00997 1 OPEN FOR VARIOUS PARTS (MAY) 2,978.99  1-01-26-315-000-254 050530-057724
VEHICLE MAINT Parts and Replacement

NAPAVOOL NAPA VAL U AUTO PARTS
07/08/21 LM 21-01510 1 OPEN VARTOUS PARTS {JUNE) 1,419.32  1-01-26-315-000-254 058409-067301
VEHICLE MAINT Parts and Replacement

NJAMEQO2 NEW JERSEY AMERICAN WATER
07/08/21 LM 21-01373 1 WATER SERVICE / JUNE 27,963.40  1-01-31-445-000-000
Water

NIDCAQDS NJ DEPT OF COMMUNITY AFFAIRS
07/08/21 Lm 21-01646 1 DCA TRAINING FEES 2ND QRTR 5,590.00 1-01-55-001-271-002
Due State of N) DCA Fees

ONECAOOL ONE CALL CONCEPTS, INC.
07/08/21 LM 21-00094 7 OPEN; EMERGENCY CALL TICKETS 597.71  1-07-55-502-352-216 1065631
Util Sys Maint Technical

ORCHAOO3 ORCHARD'S HYDRAULIC SERV INC
07/08/21 Lm 21-00099 9 OPEN VARIOUS PARTS / REPAIRS 319,26  1-01-26-315-000-254 131280
VEHICLE MAINT Parts and Replacement

POLIS003 POLISTINA & ASSOCIATES

07/08/21 LM 21-01640 1 Engineer Fee Life Point 115.00 E-01062 7-21-82
Life Point Insp Esc. PB 7-20

07/08/21 M 21-01640 2 Engineer Fee Renault 262.00 Dp-01412 1-21-87
Admin 7-20 Renault

07/08/21 Lm 21-01640 3 Engineer Fee JSM ReDevelopment 841.50 Dp-01324 7-21-88
JSM ReDevelopment

07/08/21 M 21-01640 4 Engineer Fee Sville/windsor 262.00 D-01403 7-21-89
PB 5-20 Smithville Town Center

07/08/21 M 21-01640 5 Engineer Fee Fairfield Inn 220.00 D-01415 7-21-90
Admin 9-20 wH Pike LLC

07/08/21 LM 21-01640 6 Engineer Fee Enlightened Sol 294.00 D-01422 7-21-91
PB 10-20 Enlightend Solut.

07/08/21 LM 21-01640 7 Engineer Fee ARK Redevelopment 147.00 D-01425 7-21-92

Redevelopment ARK Innovations
07/08/21 M 21-01640 B Engineer Fee Vincenzo's 311.00 D-01446 7-21-93
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DRC 2-21 Admin 3-21 vincenzo's
07/08/21 LM 21-01640 9 Engineer Fee Highland Dev Grp 106,50 E-01064 7-21-94
PB-9-16 Highland Dev. Group
P.0. Total: 2,559.00
PURDY0D3 DONALD PURDY SR.
07/08/21 M 21-00664 1 OPEN PO:; VEHICLE REPAIRS 720.17  T1-30-56-850-000-003 6285-21
Reserve for General Liability
REITLOOL REIT LUBRICANTS €O
07/08/21 M 21-00118 2 OPEN VARIOUS LUBRICANTS/REPAIR 1,944.61 1-01-26-315-000-256 1127668
VEHICLE MAINT Lubricant/Chem
REITLOOL REIT LUBRICANTS CO
07/08/21 M 21-01230 1 OPEN VARIOUS LUBRICANTS/REPAIR 322,14 1-01-26-315-000-256 1126101
VEHICLE MAINT Lubricant/Chem
07/08/21 LM 21-01230 2 OPEN VARIOUS LUBRICANTS/REPAIR 2,264.00 1-01-26-315-000-256 1127666
VEHICLE MAINT Lubricant/Chem
07/08/21 LM 21-01230 3 OPEN VARIOUS LUBRICANTS/REPAIR 811.94  1-01-26-315-000-256 1128360
VEHICLE MAINT Lubricant/Chem
P.0. Total: 3,398.08
SCHENQOL SCHENK TEXTILE SERVICES LLC
07/08/21 LM 21-01228 1 UNIFORM RENTAL 68.00  1-01-26-315-000-213 369861
VEHICLE MAINT Uniforms
07/08/21 LM 21-01228 2 UNIFORM RENTAL 68.00 1-01-26-315-000-213 370125
VEHICLE MAINT Uniforms
07/08/21 LM 21-01228 3 UNIFORM RENTAL 68.00 1-01-26-315-000-213 370385
VEHICLE MAINT Uniforms
07/08/21 M 21-01228 4 UNIFORM RENTAL 68.00 1-01-26-315-000-213 370655
VEHICLE MAINT Uniforms
07/08/21 M 21-01228 5 UNIFORM RENTAL 68.00 1-01-26-315-000-213 370907
VEHICLE MAINT Uniforms
P.0. Total: 340.00
SETHK0OS SETH K. SHAINE, ESQ.
07/08/21 LM 21-01364 3 TWP PUBLIC DEFENDER FEES 2021 500.00 T-30-56-850-000-007
Reserve for Public Defender
STTEOQ0L SITE ONE LANDSCAPING SUPPLY
07/08/21 M 21-00890 1 OPEN: VARIOUS SUPPLIES 257.43  1-01-26-310-324-208 109049530-001
Grounds Maint, & Repair
07/08/21 LM 21-00890 2 OPEN; VARIOUS SUPPLIES 394.00  1-01-26-310-324-208 109014920, 49208
Grounds Maint. & Repair
P.0, Total: 651.43
SPECT001 SPECIALTY CLEANING & MAINT €O,
07/08/21 M 21-00018 3 OPEN PO/BIO HAZARD CLEANUPS 570.00 1-01-25-240-212-215 051851
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Police Personnel Professional
SWENSOOL BILL SWENSON AND SONS LLC
07/08/21 LM 21-00119 1 OPEN VARIOUS WELDING / REPAIRS §25.00 1-01-26-315-000-208 586265
VEHICLE MAINT Maint. & Repair
TACTIO0L TACTICAL PUBLIC SAFETY LLC
07/08/21 M 21-01478 1 RADIO REPAIRS 542,05 1-01-25-625-233-228 21-wo211107
Fire Radio Repairs
VERNOOOZ STEVE VERNON
07/08/21 LM 21-01665 1 REIMBURSE MEMBERSHIP FEE 50.00 1-01-25-240-212-206 06309
Pol Personnel Books, Dues etc
Total for Batch: LM 185,831.65
Total for Date: 07/08/21  Total for A1l Batches: 185,831.65
GALLOO04 GALLOWAY ACE HARDWARE
07/09/21 Lm 21-00932 3 Misc Comm Garden Supplies 32,38 C-24-56-850-000-034 k(7886
Community Garden
GTTAMOOL GTT AMERICAS LLC
07/09/21 LM 21-01383 1 JUNE BILLING / PHONE 1,348.57 1-01-31-440-000-000 5061330
Telephone
GTTAMO0L GTT AMERICAS LLC
07/09/21 LM 21-01387 1 JULY BILLING / PHONE 1,355.34  1-01-31-440-000-000 5167082
Telephone
MOSSMO02 MOSSMAN'S BUS MACHINES INC
07/09/21 LM 21-00159 2 PRINTER MAINTENANCE 51,53 1-01-20-145-000-205 10635
REVENUE ADMIN Printing & Copy
NJAMEOO2 NEW JERSEY AMERICAN WATER
07/09/21 LM 21-01373 2 WATER SERVICE / JUNE 587.49  1-01-31-445-000~000
Water
PETREO04 PETRELLA LANDSCAPING
07/09/21 LM 21-01186 5 2021 Grass Cuts 220.00 1-01-22-200-000-299 15046
CODE ENF ADMIN Misc.
POLISO03 POLISTINA & ASSOCIATES
07/09/21 LM 21-01673 1 Engineer Fee Smithville Inn §57.50 D-01440 7-21-95
DRC 1-21 Towne of Historic sm
07/09/21 M 21-01673 2 Engineer Fee Bruno Redwood 752.00 D-01450 7-21-96
PB 7-21 Robert Bruno
07/09/21 M 21-01673 3 Engineer Fee Delcane 49.00 D-01452 7-21-97
DRC 3-21 Jimmy DelCane
07/09/21 LM 21-01673 4 Engineer Fee Montgomery 196.00 D-01442 7-21-98

Z8 11-21 Montgomery
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07/09/21 M 21-01673 5 Engineer Fee Ewell 196.00 D-01444 7-21-99
28 12-21 Edward Ewell
07/09/21 M 21-01673 6 Engineer Fee Smith 196.00 D0-01447 7-21-100
78 13-21 Millicent Smith
07/09/21 M 21-01673 7 Engineer Fee Vernon 245,00 D-01448 7-21-101
Z8 14-21 Stephen vernon
07/09/21 LM 21-01673 8 Engineer Fee Blue Sky 196.00 Db-01449 7-21-102
ZB 15-21 Blue Sky Prop
07/09/21 M 21-01673 9 Engineer Fee McLaughlin 196.00 D-01453 7-21-103
28 17-21 McLaughlin
07/09/21 M 21-01673 10 Engineer Fee Lincoln 196.00 D-01457 7-21-104

ZB 18-21 James Lincoln
P.0. Total: 2,279.50

ROXANCOL ROXANNELAVA LLC
07/09/21 M 21-01044 2 Material Girl Recyc] Project 650.00 G-02-41-701-000-299
Recycling Tonnage Grant Misc.
Total for Batch: LM 6,524.81

Total for Date: 07/09/21 Total for Al1 Batches: 6,524.81
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Total for Batch: KM 52,235.70
Total for Batch: LM 4,856,108.87

Total Of A1l Batches: 1.563,511.5?
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Totals by Year-Fund

Fund Description Fund Budget Total  Revenue Total G/L Total Total
CURRENT FUND 0-01 4,912.66 0.00 0.00 4,912.66
SEWER UTILITY OPERATING FUND 0-07 4,816.2 0,00 0.00 4,816.25
Year Total: 9,728.91 0.00 0.00 9,728.91

CURRENT FUND 1-01 4,330,210.40 0.00 0.00  4,330,210.40
SEWER UTILITY OPERATING FUND 1-07 301,062.41 0.00 0.00 501,062.41
Year Total: 4,831,272.81 0.00 0.00 4,831,272.51

General Capital Fund c-04 12,0063.00 0.00 0.00 12,063.00
COMMUNITY EVENTS TRUST FUND C-24 1,403.20 0.00 0.00 1,403.20
Year Total: 13,466.20 0.00 0.00 13,466.20

DOG TRUST FUND D-12 3,001.20 0.00 0.00 3,091.20
UTILITY TRUST ESCROW E-21 1,466.25 0.00 0.00 1,466.25
GRANT FUND 6-02 9,596.22 0.00 0.00 9,596.22
HOUSING TRUST FUND H-13 6,700.26 0.00 0.00 6,700.26
UTILITY CAPITAL FUND s-08 147.00 0.00 0.00 147.00
TRUST FUND - OTHER T-30 6,299.17 0.00 0.00 6,299.17
Total of A1l Funds: = 4,881,168.00 0.00 0.00 4,881, /68.02
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J5M ReDevelopment D-01324 1,424.50
PB 5-20 Smithville Town Center D-01403 262.00
Admin 7-20 Renault D-01412 262,00
Admin 9-20 WH Pike LLC D-01415 220.00
P8 10-20 Enlightend Solut. D-01422 294,00
Redevelopment ARK Innovations D-01425 3,013.00
ZB 7-21 Mark Kleuser Jr D~01437 150.00
ZB 8-21 Michael Colon D-01438 150.00
ZB 9-21 John Horrocks D-01439 150.00
DRC 1-21 Towne of Historic Sm D-01440 57.50
ZB 10-21 Ricciardi D-01441 150.00
ZB 11-21 Montgomery p-01442 196.00
Bluewater/Amazon Redevelopment D-01443 5,118.75
Z8 12-21 Edward Ewell D-01444 196.00
Healing Essentials ReDevelop. D-01445 2,808.00
DRC 2-21 Admin 3-21 vincenzo's D-01446 311.00
Z8 13-21 Millicent Smith D-01447 286,00
ZB 14-21 Stephen vernon D-01448 335.00
Z8 15-21 Blue Sky Prop D-01449 286.00
PB 7-21 Robert Bruno D-01450 752,00
RGC1, LLC Redevelopment D-01451 1,012.75
DRC 3~21 Jimey DelCane D-01452 49.00
28 17-21 McLaughlin D-01453 196.00
Redevelopment TFC Galloway D-01455 2,111,00
ZB 18-21 James Lincoln D-01457 196.00
Redevelopment Casav D-01458 817.00

RECREATION CONTRIBUTIONS E-00223 5,551.55
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Life Point Insp Esc. PB 7-20 E-01062 115.00
PB-9-16 Highland Dev. Group E-01064 106.50

Total of A1l Projects: 20,570.0)



